PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYAN | RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DAT | Ā | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Araz Yacoubian | | | 08/31/2009 | |
| Frank M. Csulits | | | 08/31/2009 | |
| Danny D. Yang | | | 08/31/2009 | |
| Douglas U. Mennie | | | 08/28/2009 | |
| Tomasz M. Jagielinski | | | 09/01/2009 | |
| | | | | |
| | mmins-Allisor | | | |
| | 2 Feehanville | Drive | | |
| | Mt. Prospect | | | |
| State/Country: ILL Postal Code: 600 | INOIS | | | |
| | otal: 1 | |] | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number: | 12 | 553296 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DA | TA | | | |
| | | 200 | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | crivera@nix Paul R. Kito 300 S. Rive Nixon Peab | <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> conpeabody.com h rside, 16th FI. | | |
| <i>Correspondence will be se</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ent via US Ma crivera@nix Paul R. Kito 300 S. Rive Nixon Peab Chicato, ILL | <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> conpeabody.com h rside, 16th FI. ody LLP | | |

| Total Attachments: 8 |
|---------------------------------------|
| source=47171_523_assignment#page1.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page2.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page3.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page4.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page5.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page6.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page7.tif |
| source=47171_523_assignment#page8.tif |
| |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Araz Yacoubian, Frank M. Csulits, Danny D. Yang, Douglas U. Mennie and Tomasz M. Jagielinski, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: **OPTICAL IMAGING SENSOR FOR A DOCUMENT PROCESSING DEVICE**, for which we have made an application for United States Nonprovisional Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Cummins-Allison Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 852 Feehanville Drive, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert below* the application number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 247171-000523USPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

*Application Number: 12/553,296 Filing Date: September 3, 2009

12686963.1

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0092

Customer No. 41230

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3(st) day of Angust 2009.

Name: Araz Yacoubian Residence: 2601 El Rastro Lane Carlsbad, CA 92009

| State of | | .) | |
|----------|----|-----|-------------|
| | |) | SS.: |
| County (| of | } | |

On this ______ day of ______ 2009, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Araz Yacoubian, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE LETICIA ROSALES Notany Public Aug. wet 3151,0009

12686963,1

Page 2 of 6

. . . .

| State of California County of <u>Jan Diego</u> | } |
|--|--|
| on August 3, 8001 before me. | LETILIA ROSAVES, NOTMON PUBLIC |
| | Anno tract Name and Yes of the Differ Cacoubi AN Name of Signation |
| personally appeared <u>HYA2 1</u> | Name of Signary)- |
| | |
| U LETICIA ROSALES COMM # 1810023 IN COMPUTED CALIFORNIA San DElla Countr Hr Cossi, Em. Ass. 19, 2012 T | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)(are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (referentive) executed the same in (referentive) authorized capacity(les), and that by(referentive) algoature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| | WITNESS my hand official seal. |
| | WITNESS My Sound and Onicial Soan |
| | Signature Phone Tury (L) |
| Piece Notery See Above | OPTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required b | by law, it may prove valuable to persona relying on the document rai and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| | |
| Description of Attached Document | Hent Application |
| | |
| Document Date: Auguest 357, 200 | Number of Pages: <u>and</u> hu other signers. |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | ho other signers |
| Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: |
| Individual | |
| Corporate Officer Title(s): | Corporate Officer Tritle(s): Dertner D Limited D General |
|] Partner → L) Limited L) General Attorney in Fact | Attorney in Fact |
|] Allomey in Fact | |
| Guardian or Conservator | Guardian or Conservator |
|] Other: | Dither: |
| Signer is Representing: | Signer is Representing: |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| ł | \$\$\$\$ |

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day Lanst __ 2009. of Frank M. Csulits Name: **Residence:** 18192 W. Banbury Drive Gurnee, IL 60031 State of)) ss.: 2 K County of) On this $\underline{\Im}/$ day of <u>bugust</u> 2009, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personal appeared Frank M. Csulits, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission expires: 6-21-2010

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" Joanne M. Cull Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 06/21/2010

SEP-DI-2009 D8:31AM FROM-CUMMINS ALLISON

+17504318550 T-406 P.004/008 F-116

Customer No. 41230

Atty. Docket No. 247171-000523USPT

San Diego, CA 92130

State of _____)
State of _____)
State of _____)
State of _____)

On this ______ day of ______ 2009, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Danny D. Yang, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

- -

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

LETICIA RESALES NOTHER FUBLIC August: 0157/2009

13686963.1

Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0096

| State of California County of Son Dogo | } |
|---|--|
| on AUCHENE 150001 before me. L | retrua Kosales Norney Higli. |
| personally appeared Danny | D. Y CULCH Name (July Barriell Name (July Barriell) |
| | |
| LETICIA ROSALES COMM. H 1810023 M HOUNT FUNCT. CALFORMA Las Driss County My Consul. Exp. Ann. 18, 2012 3 My Consul. Exp. Ann. 18, 2012 3 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person(e) whose name(\$)(state subscribed to it within instrument and acknowledged to me the method between the same in the person of the same in the person of the same in the person (e); or the entity upon behalf which the person(e); or the entity upon behalf which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | |
| Place Novery Seal Above | Signature Signature & Mattery Plate |
| ÷ | PTIONAL |
| | w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd realtachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | ent Application. |
| Document Date: ALGALIE 354 101 | Number of Pages: OR 0 |
| | no other signers |
| Signer(s) Other Than Nămed Above: | |
| Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Sports Nama: | Signer's Name: |
|) Individual | 🗋 Individual |
|) Corporate Officer — Title(s): | Corporate Officer Title(s): |
| Partner — 🗇 Limited 🖨 General | |
| | |
|] Trustee | Guardian or Conservator |
|] Other: | [] Other: |
| Bigner is Representing: | Signer is Representing: |
| L | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _38 day of **AUGUST** 2009. Name: Douglas U. Mennie **Residence:** 229 Wood Street Barrington, IL 60010 State of)) **SS**.: County of ____) On this _____ day of ____(lia ____ 2009, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Douglas U. Mennie, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and /sealed the foregoing instrument, and Jula at acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

My Commission expires: 5-19-1>-

| • | |
|-----|-----------------------------------|
| 222 | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| 3 | SANDRA A SCESNIAK |
| ξ | NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS |
| ξ | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/19/12 |
| 5 | |

Customer No. 41230

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ of <u>September</u> 2009. 18 day Name: yhasz M. Jagielinski 7936 Represa Circle Residence: Carlsbad, CA 92009

| State of <u>IL</u> |) | |
|-----------------------|---|------|
| Q K |) | ss.: |
| County of <u>Cook</u> |) | |

On this ______ day of ______ 2009, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Tomasz M. Jagielinski, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Mary Public M Cull

My Commission expires:

6-21-2010

OFFICIAL SEAL" Joanne M. Cull Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 06/21/2010

12686963.1

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 09/14/2009